



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 1/2026
MANASH SARKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(civil) for GNCTD (R-1)
Ms. Neetu Gupta, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

1. As per office noting, all the respondents have already been served.
2. Learned counsel for R-1/State submitted that he had not received schedule of properties. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will file the same within one week with copy to learned counsel for R-1.
3. Put up for filing valuation report and for completion of pleadings in accordance with law 30.04.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/jk