



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 1/2026**
MANASH SARKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Samridhi Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

At request, put up for 23.03.2026.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2026/tp