



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 1/2026**

MANASH SARKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Samridhi Singh for The
Petitioner Along With The Petitioner
(through VC)**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.03.2026

1. Matter is listed for approval of draft of publication. The draft of publication placed in notice part stands approved.
2. Let needful be done by the registry.
3. Put up on date already fixed i.e. 30.04.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2026/jk